PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Asgeir Thor Eiriksson	12/15/2005
Wael Noureddine	12/15/2005
Chris Yuhong Mao	12/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chelsio Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 San Aleso Ave., Suite 100	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12643897	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: Idean@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHELP013C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan S. Hodes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0348 12643897

OU 010

501047705

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SCHEDULING IN INTELLIGENT NETWORK INTERFACE CIRCUITRY

	•			
	for which I which bear which is a	ELP013), (check one) have executed a U.S. patent application on c s U.S. application No (U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	YOL ACCOUN	pany mg)
acknow	vledged, I, an u	valuable consideration, the receipt and suffic indersigned inventor, hereby:		
place o right, ti upon, a	of business at 3' itle and interest and patents granded application		disclose right to	ed in, applications based claim priority), the above-
2) resultin	Authorize and ng from said ar thereof to the	request the Commissioner of Patents to issurpplication or any division, continuation, substacts ASSIGNEE.	e any an itute, re	d all United States Patents newal, re-examination or
annlice	m any acts whi	ute all papers and documents and, entirely at ch are reasonably necessary in connection wi s any derivative applications thereof, foreign atents resulting from such applications.	nn uic oi	COCCULTOIL OF DOTA
4) the AS invent	CICNICE Stee	e terms, covenants and conditions of this assi uccessors, assigns and other legal representat ne inventor's heirs, legal representatives and	uves, and	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon the
5) or und	lerstanding that	represent that I have not entered and will not tonflicts with this assignment.		
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insert above the assignment.	ne applic	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.		
. 1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Asgeir Ther Eiriksson	Date:	12/15/05
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Wael Noureddine	Date:	12/15/05
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Chris Yuhong Mao	Date:	12/15/05

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/21/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023685 FRAME: 0349